

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-7372 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/22/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/3/2021 Final action: 8/3/2021

Title: *Ratifying the Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Key West and the Monroe County School

District (MCSD) for the Safe-School Officer Program at Key West High School, Horace O'Bryant School, Poinciana Elementary, Gerald Adams Elementary Sigsbee Charter, with a Sergeant in a rotating position for the 2021-2022 school year; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or

adjustments.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. MCSD agenda item, 4. 2021-2022 Mutual Aid Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2021	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Ratifying the Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Key West and the Monroe County School District (MCSD) for the Safe-School Officer Program at Key West High School, Horace O'Bryant School, Poinciana Elementary, Gerald Adams Elementary Sigsbee Charter, with a Sergeant in a rotating position for the 2021-2022 school year; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or adjustments.